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EN 4-IN-1 
FOLDABLE 

DESK LAMP
 POWER BANK

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Rated power: 5W
Voltage: 3.7V
Input/Output power: 5V/2A
Flashlight size: 40*40*161mm 
Lamp size: 65*85*315mm
Power bank battery capacity: 1200mAh
Charging time: around 2 hours
Working time: Low brightness: 5.5 hours 
/ Medium: 2.8 hours / High: 2.5 hours 
(approx.)
Light brightness: 93.65lm
Function: Flashlight, desk lamp, power 
bank, phone stand

BOX CONTENT
1x Flashlight
1x Base
1x Charging cable
1x Instruction manual

CHARGING THE DEVICE
Please use the provided charging cable 
to recharge the device. Connect one end 
of the provided charging cable to a USB 
power source. When the device is char-
ging, the LED charging indicator lights 
will light up one by one as the desk lamp 
charges. The product will be fully char-
ged when all the lights are on.
The four cells of the prompt light (from 
left to right) represent:



First light: 25% power
Second light: 50% power
Third light: 75% power
Fourth light: 100% power
Use an adapter/charger with the same 
voltage and current as indicated in the 
product (5V/2A) to charge it.
Using a fast charger adapter to charge 
the product may cause damage to the 
product.

LAMP FUNCTIONS

FLASHLIGHT
1.  Long press the power button to 

turn on the flashlight.
2.  Short press the power button for 

the first time to enter the distress 
signal function.

3.  Short press the button for the se-
cond time to turn off the flashlight.

 When the flashlight is on, the LED 
charging indicator lights will light 
up. If the flashlight is out of power, 
the first charging indicator light will 
turn off.
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DESK LAMP
1.  Press the power button twice quic-

kly to turn on the desk lamp. The 
lamp brightness will be low.

2.  Short press the button to switch 
the brightness of the desk lamp to 
medium.

3.  Short press the button a second 
time to switch the brightness of 
the desk lamp to high.

4.  Short press the button for the third 
time to turn off the lamp function.

When the desk lamp is on, the LED char-
ging indicator lights will light up. If the 
desk lamp is out of power, the first char-
ging indicator light will turn off.

POWER BANK
The output voltage current is 5V/2A, sui-
table for 95% of mobile phones.
When using the emergency charge bank 
function, the charging indicator lights 
will light up. When the power bank has a 
low battery, the charging indicator lights 
will turn off.

WARNINGS
When using electric products, basic 
precautions should always be followed, 
including the following:
1.  Read all the instructions before 

using the product.
2.  Do not charge the battery under fire 

or extreme heat. Do not use this 
product near heat sources such as 
fire or heaters. Do not expose the 
device to extreme heat, such as 
direct sunlight, or inside a car on a 
hot day. Failure to do so will redu-
ce battery performance or shorten 
battery life.



3.  Care should be taken so that ob-
jects do not fall and liquids are not 
spilled into the enclosure through 
openings.

4.  If you plan on not using the device 
for a long time, please charge the 
battery to more than 50% and store 
it safely.

5.  Storage products should be stored 
in an indoor warehouse with an 
environment of 25 degrees and a 
humidity of not more than 75% to 
minimize the capacity attenuation 
of the cells.

6.  The product should be protected 
from rain and water immersion du-
ring transportation and prevent it 
from being stacked in a high-tem-
perature environment for a long 
time.

WASTE TREATMENT
Information on the disposal for 
Waste Electrical & Electronic Equi-
pment (WEEE) this symbol on the 
products and accompanying docu-
ments means that used electrical 

and electronic products should not be mixed 
with general household waste. For proper dis-
posal for treatment, recovery, and recycling, 
please take these products to designated co-
llection points where they will be accepted on 
a free of charge basis. In some countries you 
may be able to return your products to your 
local retailer upon the purchase of a new pro-
duct. Disposing of this product correctly will 
help you save valuable resources and prevent 
any possible effects on human health and 
the environment, which could otherwise ari-
se from inappropriate waste handling, please 
contact your local authority for further point 
for WEEE



ES BATERÍA
EXTERNA 

LÁMPARA DE MESA 
PLEGABLE 4 EN 1

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO
Potencia nominal: 5 W
Voltaje: 3,7 V
Potencia de entrada/salida: 5 V/2 A
Tamaño de la linterna: 40 x 40 x 
16mm 
Tamaño de la lámpara: 65 x 85 x 315 
mm
Capacidad de la batería externa: 1200 
mAh
Tiempo de carga: unas 2 horas
Tiempo de funcionamiento: brillo bajo: 
5,5 horas / medio: 2,8 horas / alto: 2,5 
horas (aprox.)
Brillo de la luz: 93,65 lm
Función: linterna, lámpara de escritorio, 
batería externa, soporte de teléfono

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
1x linterna
1x base
1x cable de carga
1x manual de instrucciones

CARGA DEL DISPOSITIVO
Por favor, utilice el cable de carga pro-
porcionado para recargar el dispositivo. 
Conecte un extremo del cable de carga 
proporcionado a una fuente de electrici-
dad USB. Cuando el dispositivo se esté 
cargando, las luces LED indicadoras de 
carga se iluminarán una a una al car-
garse la lámpara de escritorio. Cuando 
todas las luces estén encendidas, el 
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producto estará totalmente cargado.
Las cuatro celdas de la luz de aviso (de 
izquierda a derecha) representan lo si-
guiente:
Primera: 25% de carga
Segunda luz: 50% de carga
Tercera luz: 75% de carga
Cuarta luz: 100% de carga
Utilice un adaptador/cargador con el 
mismo voltaje y corriente que los in-
dicados en el producto (5 V/2 A) para 
cargarlo.
Utilizar un adaptador de carga rápida 
para cargar el producto podría dañarlo.

FUNCIONES DE LA LÁMPARA

LINTERNA
1.  Mantenga pulsado el botón de en-

cendido para encender la linterna.
2.  Pulse brevemente el botón de encen-

dido por primera vez para entrar en la 
función de señal de socorro.

3.  Pulse brevemente el botón por se-
gunda vez para apagar la linterna.

Cuando la linterna esté encendida, las 
luces LED indicadoras de carga se ilumi-



narán. Si la linterna no tiene batería, la pri-
mera luz indicadora de carga se apagará.

LAMPARA DE ESCRITORIO
1.  Pulse el botón de encendido dos 

veces rápidamente para encender 
la lámpara de escritorio. El brillo de 
la luz estará en el nivel bajo.

2.  Pulse brevemente el botón para 
cambiar el brillo de la lámpara de 
escritorio a medio.

3.  Pulse brevemente el botón por se-
gunda vez para cambiar el brillo de 
la lámpara de escritorio a alto.

4.  Pulse brevemente el botón por ter-
cera vez para apagar la función de 
lámpara.

Cuando la lámpara de escritorio esté 
encendida, las luces LED indicadoras 
de carga se iluminarán. Si la lámpara de 
escritorio no tiene batería, la primera luz 
indicadora de carga se apagará.

BATERÍA EXTERNA
La tensión de salida es de 5 V/2 A, adecua-
da para el 95% de los teléfonos móviles.
Al usar la función de batería externa de 
emergencia, las luces indicadoras de 
carga se iluminarán. Si la batería exter-
na tiene poca carga, las luces indicado-
ras de carga se apagarán.

AVISOS
Cuando se utilizan productos eléctricos, 
deben seguirse siempre unas precaucio-
nes básicas, incluyendo las siguientes:
1.  Lea todas las instrucciones antes 

de usar el producto.
2.  No cargue la batería en condiciones 

de calor extremo o fuego. No use 
este producto cerca de fuentes de 
calor como calefactores o fuegos. 
No exponga el dispositivo al calor 
extremo, como la luz solar directa 



o el interior de un coche durante un 
día caluroso. No seguir estas indica-
ciones reducirá el rendimiento de la 
batería o acortará su vida útil.

3.  Hay que evitar que caigan objetos 
o se derramen líquidos en el inte-
rior a través de las aperturas.

4.  Si no piensa usar el dispositivo en 
mucho tiempo, por favor, cargue la 
batería más del 50% y guárdela en 
un lugar seguro.

5.  Los productos deben guardar-
se en un almacén interior con un 
ambiente de 25 grados y una hu-
medad no superior al 75% para 
minimizar la atenuación de la ca-
pacidad de las células.

6.  Proteja el dispositivo de la lluvia 
y la inmersión en agua durante el 
transporte y evite que se apile en 
un ambiente a altas temperaturas 
durante mucho tiempo.

TRATAMIENTO DE RESIDUOS
Información sobre la gestión de 
residuos de aparatos eléctricos y 
electrónicos (WEEE). Este símbolo 
en los productos y los documentos 

adjuntos significa que los productos eléctricos 
y electrónicos utilizados no deben mezclarse 
con los residuos domésticos generales. Con 
el fin de desecharlos adecuadamente para su 
tratamiento, recuperación y reciclaje, por favor, 
lleve estos productos a los puntos de recogida 
designados, donde los aceptarán gratuitamente. 
Es posible que en algunos países pueda devolver 
sus productos al vendedor local con la compra 
de un nuevo producto. Desechar este producto 
correctamente le ayudará a ahorrar recursos 
valiosos y evitará cualquier posible efecto en la 
salud humana y el medio ambiente, que de lo 
contrario podría producirse por la gestión in-
adecuada de los residuos. Por favor, póngase 
en contacto con su autoridad local para cono-
cer más detalles sobre su punto de recogida 
WEEE más cercano.



VAL/
CAT

LÀMPADA 
I POWER BANK 
D'ESCRIPTORI 

PLEGABLE 4 EN 1
ESPECIFICACIONS DEL PRODUCTE
Potència nominal: 5W
Voltatge: 3,7 V
Potència d'entrada/sortida: 5V/2A
Grandària de la llanterna: 40*40*161mm 
Grandària del llum: 65*85*315mm
Capacitat de la bateria del banc d’energia: 
1200 mAh
Temps de càrrega: al voltant de 2 hores
Temps de treball: Brillantor baixa: 5,5 hores 
/ Mitjà : 2,8 hores / Alta : 2,5 hores (aprox.)
Brillantor de la llum: 93,65 lm
Funció: llanterna, llum d'escriptori, banc 
d'energia, suport per telèfon

CONTINGUT DE LA CAIXA
1x Làmpada
1x Base
1x Cable de càrrega
1x Manual d'instruccions

CÀRREGA DEL DISPOSITIU
Utilitzeu el cable de càrrega proporcio-
nat per recarregar el dispositiu. Connec-
teu un extrem del cable de càrrega pro-
porcionat a una font d’alimentació USB. 
Quan el dispositiu estigui carregant, els 
llums LED indicadors de càrrega s'il·lu-
minaran un per un a mesura que es 
carregui la llum d'escriptori. El produc-
te estarà completament carregat quan 
tots els llums estiguin encesos.
Les quatre cel·les de la llum indicadora 
(d’esquerra a dreta) representen:
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25% 50% 75% 100%

Primera llum : 25% de potència
Segona llum : 50% de potència
Tercera llum : 75% de potència
Quarta llum : 100% de potència
Utilitzeu un adaptador/carregador del ma-
teix voltatge i corrent indicat al producte 
(5V/2A) per carregar-lo.
L’ús d’un adaptador de càrrega ràpida per 
carregar el producte pot fer-lo malbé.

FUNCIONS DE LA LÀMPADA

 

LLANTERNA
1.  Mantingueu premut el botó d’ence-

sa per engegar la llanterna.
2.  Premeu breument el botó d’encesa 

per primera vegada per introduir la 
funció de senyal d’auxili.

3.  Premeu breument el botó per sego-
na vegada per apagar la llanterna.

Quan la llanterna estigui encesa, els 
llums LED indicadors de càrrega s’en-
cendran. Si la llanterna es queda sense 



energia, la primera llum indicadora de 
càrrega s’apagarà.

LÀMPADA D’ESCRIPTORI
1.  Premeu el botó d’encesa dues ve-

gades ràpidament per encendre el 
llum d’escriptori. La brillantor del 
llum serà “baix”.

2.  Premeu breument el botó per can-
viar la brillantor del llum a “mig”.

3.  Premeu breument el botó per se-
gona vegada per canviar la brillan-
tor del llum d’escriptori a “alt”.

4.  Premeu breument el botó per ter-
cera vegada per apagar la funció 
del llum.

Quan el llum d’escriptori estigui encès, 
els llums LED indicadors de càrrega 
s’encendran. Si el llum d’escriptori no 
té energia, la primera llum indicadora de 
càrrega s’apagarà.

POWER BANK
El corrent de voltatge de sortida és de 
5V/2A, adequat per al 95% dels telèfons 
mòbils.
Quan utilitzeu la funció de banc de 
càrrega d’emergència, els llums indi-
cadors de càrrega s’encendran. Quan 
el power bank tingui poca bateria, els 
llums indicadors de càrrega s’apagaran.

ADVERTÈNCIA
En utilitzar productes elèctrics, sempre 
cal seguir les precaucions bàsiques, in-
closes les següents:
1.  Llegiu totes les instruccions abans 

d’utilitzar el producte.
2.  No carregueu la bateria sota foc o 

calor extrema. No utilitzeu aquest 
producte a prop de fonts de calor 
com ara foc o escalfadors. No ex-
poseu el dispositiu a calor extrema, 
com la llum solar directa, ni dins un 



automòbil en un dia calorós. En cas 
contrari, es reduirà el rendiment de la 
bateria o se n’escurçarà la vida útil.

3.  Cal anar amb compte perquè no 
caiguin i no es vessin líquids a l’in-
terior del producte a través de les 
obertures.

4.  Si teniu previst no utilitzar el dispo-
sitiu durant un període prolongat, 
carregueu la bateria a més del 50 
% i deseu-la de manera segura.

5.  Els productes emmagatzemats 
s’han de guardar en un magatzem 
interior amb una temperatura am-
bient de 25 graus i una humitat no 
superior al 75% per minimitzar l’ate-
nuació de la capacitat de les cel·les.

6.  El producte s’ha de protegir de la 
pluja i la immersió en aigua durant 
el transport i evitar que s’apili en un 
ambient a alta temperatura durant 
molt de temps.

TRACTAMENT DE RESIDUS
Informació sobre l’eliminació de 
residus d’aparells elèctrics i elec-
trònics (WEEE). Aquest símbol en 
els productes i documents adjunts 

significa que els productes elèctrics i electrò-
nics usats no s’han de barrejar amb els resi-
dus domèstics generals. Per a una eliminació 
adequada per al seu tractament, recuperació i 
reciclatge, porteu aquests productes als punts 
de recollida designats on seran acceptats de 
forma gratuïta. En alguns països, és possible 
que pugueu tornar els vostres productes al 
vostre distribuïdor local després de comprar 
un producte nou. Eliminar aquest producte 
correctament us ajudarà a estalviar recursos 
valuosos i evitarà possibles efectes en la salut 
humana i el medi ambient que podrien sorgir 
d’una manipulació inadequada dels residus. 
Poseu-vos en contacte amb les autoritats lo-
cals per obtenir més detalls sobre el punt de 
recollida de RAEE més proper.



PT CANDEEIRO
 DE SECRETÁRIA 

DOBRÁVEL POWER-
BANK 4 EM 1

ESPECIFICAÇÕES DO PRODUTO
Potência nominal: 5W
Tensão: 3.7V
Potência de entrada/saída: 5V/2A
Tamanho da lanterna: 40*40*161 mm 
Tamanho da lâmpada: 65*85*315 mm
Capacidade da bateria do banco de 
potência: 1200mAh
Tempo de carregamento: cerca de 2 
horas
Tempo de funcionamento: Brilho baixo: 
5,5 horas / Médio: 2,8 horas / Alto: 2,5 
horas (aprox.)
Brilho da luz: 93,65 lm
Função: lanterna, candeeiro de 
secretária, powerbank, suporte para 
telemóvel

CONTEÚDO DA CAIXA
1x Lanterna
1x Base
1x Cabo de carregamento
1x Manual de instruções

CARREGAMENTO DO DISPOSITIVO
Utilize o cabo de carregamento forneci-
do para recarregar o dispositivo. Ligue 
uma extremidade do cabo de carrega-
mento fornecido a uma fonte de ali-
mentação USB. Quando o dispositivo 
está a carregar, as luzes LED indicado-
ras de carga acendem-se uma a uma 
à medida que o candeeiro de secretária 
carrega. O produto estará totalmente 
carregado quando todas as luzes esti-
verem acesas.
As quatro células da luz de aviso (da es-
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querda para a direita) representam:
Primeira luz: 25% de potência
Segunda luz: 50% de potência
Terceira luz: 75% da potência
Quarta luz: 100% de potência
Utilize um adaptador/carregador com a 
mesma tensão e corrente que a indica-
da no produto (5V/2A) para o carregar.
A utilização de um adaptador de carre-
gamento rápido para carregar o produto 
pode provocar danos no mesmo.

FUNÇÕES DA LÂMPADA

LANTERNA
1.  Mantenha premido o botão de ali-

mentação para ligar a lanterna.
2.  Prima brevemente o botão de ali-

mentação pela primeira vez para 
aceder à função de sinal de socorro.

3.  Prima brevemente o botão pela se-
gunda vez para desligar a lanterna.

Quando a lanterna está ligada, as luzes 
LED indicadoras de carga acendem-se. 
Se a lanterna estiver sem energia, a pri-
meira luz indicadora de carga apaga-se.



LÂMPADA DE SECRETÁRIA
1.  Prima o botão de alimentação 

duas vezes rapidamente para ligar 
o candeeiro de secretária. O brilho 
do candeeiro será baixo.

2.  Prima brevemente o botão para 
mudar o brilho do candeeiro de se-
cretária para médio.

3.  Premir brevemente o botão uma 
segunda vez para mudar o brilho do 
candeeiro de secretária para alto.

4.  Prima brevemente o botão pela 
terceira vez para desligar a função 
de candeeiro.

Quando o candeeiro de secretária está 
ligado, as luzes LED indicadoras de car-
ga acendem-se. Se o candeeiro de se-
cretária estiver sem bateria, a primeira 
luz indicadora de carga apaga-se.

POWERBANK
A corrente de tensão de saída é de 5V/2A, 
adequada para 95% dos telemóveis.
Quando se utiliza a função de carrega-
mento de emergência, as luzes indica-
doras de carga acendem-se. Quando 
a bateria do powerbank está fraca, as 
luzes indicadoras de carga apagam-se.

ADVERTÊNCIAS
Ao utilizar produtos elétricos, devem ser 
sempre seguidas precauções básicas, 
incluindo as seguintes:
1.  Leia todas as instruções antes de 

utilizar o produto.
2.  Não carregue a bateria sob fogo ou 

calor extremo. Não utilize este pro-
duto perto de fontes de calor, como 
fogo ou aquecedores. Não exponha 
o dispositivo a calor extremo, como 
luz solar direta, ou dentro de um 
automóvel num dia quente. Se não 
o fizer, reduzirá o desempenho da 



bateria ou diminuirá a sua vida útil.
3.  Deve ter-se o cuidado de evitar a 

queda de objetos e o derrame de 
líquidos para o interior da caixa 
através das aberturas.

4.  Se não tenciona utilizar o disposi-
tivo durante um longo período de 
tempo, carregue a bateria a mais 
de 50% e guarde-a em segurança.

5.  Os produtos de armazenamento 
devem ser guardados num local 
interior com um ambiente de 25 
graus e uma humidade não supe-
rior a 75% para minimizar a ate-
nuação da capacidade das células.

6.  O produto deve ser protegido da 
chuva e da imersão em água du-
rante o transporte e evitar que seja 
armazenado em ambientes de alta 
temperatura durante longos perío-
dos de tempo.

TRATAMENTO DE RESÍDUOS
Informações sobre a eliminação de 
resíduos de equipamentos eletró-
nicos (REEE)
Este símbolo nos produtos e nos 
documentos que os acompanham 

significa que os produtos elétricos e eletróni-
cos usados não devem ser misturados com 
o lixo doméstico geral. Para uma eliminação 
adequada para tratamento, recuperação e 
reciclagem, por favor leve estes produtos a 
pontos de recolha concebidos para o efeito, 
onde serão aceites gratuitamente. Em alguns 
países, poderá ser possível devolver os seus 
produtos ao retalhista local mediante a com-
pra de um novo produto. A eliminação correta 
deste produto ajudará a poupar recursos va-
liosos e a evitar possíveis efeitos na saúde hu-
mana e no ambiente, que poderiam resultar de 
um manuseamento inadequado dos resíduos. 
Contacte as autoridades locais para obter 
mais informações sobre o ponto de recolha 
REEE mais próximo.



FR LAMPE DE 
BUREAU PLIABLE 

4-EN-1, BATTERIE 
EXTERNE

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT
Puissance nominale : 5W
Tension : 3,7V
Puissance d'entrée/sortie : 5V/2A
Taille de la lampe de poche : 
40x40x161mm  
Taille de la lampe : 65x85x315mm
Capacité de la batterie du banc d'ali-
mentation : 1200mAh
Temps de charge : environ 2 heures
Autonomie en fonctionnement : Faible 
luminosité : 5,5 heures / Moyenne : 2,8 
heures / Haute : 2,5 heures (environ)
Luminosité : 93,65 lm
Fonction : Lampe de poche, lampe de 
bureau, batterie externe, support de 
téléphone

CONTENU DE LA BOÎTE
1x Lampe de poche
1x Base
1x Câble de charge
1x Manuel d'instruction

CHARGEMENT DE L'APPAREIL
Utilisez le câble de chargement four-
ni pour recharger l'appareil. Branchez 
l'une des extrémités du câble de char-
ge fourni sur une source d'alimentation 
USB. Lorsque l'appareil est en cours de 
chargement, les voyants de charge LED 
s'allument un par un au fur et à mesure 
que la lampe de bureau se charge. Le 
produit est complètement chargé lors-
que tous les voyants sont allumés.
Les quatre voyants lumineux (de gau-
che à droite) représentent les éléments 
suivants



Tige 
télescopique

Entrée de 
charge

Lampe à poser

Bouton 
d’alimentation

Support pour 
téléphone portable

Socle
(amovible)

Voyant d’alimentation 
25% 50% 75% 100%

Première lumière : 25 % de la puissance
Deuxième lumière : 50 % de la puissance
Troisième lumière : 75% de la puissance
Quatrième lumière : 100% de puissance
Utilisez un adaptateur/chargeur ayant 
la même tension et le même courant 
que ceux indiqués sur le produit (5V/2A) 
pour le charger.
L’utilisation d’un adaptateur de chargeur 
rapide pour charger le produit peut en-
dommager ce dernier.

FONCTIONS DE LA LAMPE

FLASHLIGHT
1.  Appuyez longuement sur le bouton 

d’alimentation pour allumer la lam-
pe de poche.

2.  Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton 
d’alimentation pour la première 
fois afin d’accéder à la fonction de 
signal de détresse.

3.  Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton 
pour la deuxième fois afin d’étein-
dre la lampe de poche.

Lorsque la lampe de poche est allumée, 
les voyants de charge LED s’allument. Si 



la lampe de poche n’est plus alimentée, 
le premier témoin de charge s’éteint.

LAMPE DE BUREAU
1.  Appuyez deux fois rapidement sur 

le bouton d’alimentation pour allu-
mer la lampe de bureau. La lumi-
nosité de la lampe est faible.

2.  Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton 
pour faire passer la luminosité de 
la lampe de bureau à moyenne.

3.  Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton 
une deuxième fois pour faire pas-
ser la luminosité de la lampe de 
bureau à un niveau élevé.

4.  Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton 
une troisième fois pour éteindre la 
fonction de la lampe.

Lorsque la lampe de bureau est allumée, 
le témoin lumineux de charge s’allume. 
Si la lampe de bureau n’est plus alimen-
tée, le premier témoin de charge s’éteint.

BATTERIE EXTERNE
La tension de sortie est de 5V/2A, con-
venant à 95% des téléphones portables.
Lors de l’utilisation de la fonction de re-
charge d’urgence, les voyants de charge 
s’allument. Lorsque la batterie de la ba-
tterie externe est faible, les voyants de 
charge s’éteignent.

AVERTISSEMENTS
Lors de l’utilisation de produits électriques, 
des précautions de base doivent toujours 
être prises, notamment les suivantes :
1.  Lire toutes les instructions avant 

d’utiliser le produit.
2.  Ne chargez pas la batterie à proxi-

mité d’un feu ou d’une chaleur ex-
trême. Ne pas utiliser ce produit à 
proximité de sources de chaleur 
telles que le feu ou les radiateurs. 
N’exposez pas l’appareil à une cha-
leur extrême, telle que la lumière di-
recte du soleil, ou à l’intérieur d’une 
voiture par une journée chaude. Le 



non-respect de cette consigne ré-
duira les performances de la batte-
rie ou raccourcira sa durée de vie.

3.  Veillez à ce que des objets ne tom-
bent pas et à ce que des liquides 
ne se répandent pas dans le boîtier 
par les ouvertures.

4.  Si vous prévoyez de ne pas utiliser 
l’appareil pendant une longue pé-
riode, chargez la batterie à plus de 
50 % et rangez-la en lieu sûr.

5.  Les produits de stockage doivent être 
stockés dans un entrepôt intérieur 
dans un environnement de 25 degrés 
et une humidité ne dépassant pas 75 
% afin de minimiser l’atténuation de 
la capacité des cellules.

6.  Le produit doit être protégé de la 
pluie et de l’immersion dans l’eau 
pendant le transport et ne doit pas 
être empilé dans un environnement 
à haute température pendant une 
longue période.

Traitement des déchets
Informations sur la collecte des 
déchets d’équipements électriques 
et électroniques (DEEE). Ce sym-
bole apposé sur les produits et les 
documents qui les accompagnent 

signifie que les produits électriques et électro-
niques usagés ne doivent pas être mélangés 
aux déchets ménagers généraux. Pour une 
élimination correcte en vue d’un traitement, 
d’une récupération et d’un recyclage, veuillez 
apporter ces produits aux points de collecte 
désignés où ils seront acceptés gratuitement. 
Dans certains pays, vous pouvez renvoyer vos 
produits à votre revendeur local lors de l’achat 
d’un nouveau produit. L’élimination correcte 
de ce produit vous aidera à économiser des 
ressources précieuses et à prévenir tout effet 
possible sur la santé humaine et l’environne-
ment, qui pourrait résulter d’une manipulation 
inappropriée des déchets. Veuillez contacter 
votre autorité locale pour obtenir de plus am-
ples informations sur le point de collecte des 
DEEE le plus proche.
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FALTBARE 
SCHREIBTISCHLAMPE 

POWERBANK
PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN
Nennleistung: 5 W
Spannung: 3,7 V
Eingangs-/Ausgangsleistung: 5 V/2 A
Taschenlampe Größe: 40 * 40 * 161 mm 
Größe der Lampe: 65 * 85 * 315 mm
Batteriekapazität der Powerbank: 1.200 
mAh
Ladezeit: etwa 2 Stunden
Betriebsdauer: Niedrige Helligkeit: 5,5 
Stunden / Mittel: 2,8 Stunden / Hoch: 2,5 
Stunden (ca.)
Helligkeit: 93,65 lm
Funktion: Taschenlampe, Schreibtis-
chlampe, Powerbank, Telefonständer

INHALT DER SCHACHTEL
1x Taschenlampe
1x Sockel
1x Ladekabel
1x Bedienungsanleitung

AUFLADEN DES GERÄTS
Bitte verwenden Sie zum Aufladen des 
Geräts das mitgelieferte Ladekabel. 
Schließen Sie ein Ende des mitgeliefer-
ten Ladekabels an eine USB-Stromque-
lle an. Wenn das Gerät aufgeladen wird, 
leuchten die LED-Ladeanzeigen nachei-
nander auf, während die Schreibtis-
chlampe aufgeladen wird. Das Produkt 
ist vollständig aufgeladen, wenn alle 
Lichter eingeschaltet sind.
Die vier Zellen der Anzeige (von links 
nach rechts) stehen für:



Teleskopstange

Ladeeingang

Schreibtischlampe

Einschalttaste

Mobiltelefonhalterung
Basis

(abnehmbar)

Ladestandanzeige
25 % 50 % 75 % 100 %

Erstes Licht: 25 % Leistung
Zweites Licht: 50 % Leistung
Drittes Licht: 75 % Leistung
Viertes Licht: 100 % Leistung
Verwenden Sie zum Aufladen einen 
Adapter/Ladegerät mit der gleichen 
Spannung und Stromstärke wie auf dem 
Produkt angegeben (5 V/2 A).
Die Verwendung eines Schnellladea-
dapters zum Aufladen des Geräts kann 
zu Schäden am Gerät führen.

LAMPENFUNKTIONEN

TASCHENLAMPE
1.  Drücken Sie lange auf die Eins-

chalttaste, um die Taschenlampe 
einzuschalten.

2.  Drücken Sie die Einschalttaste zum 
ersten Mal kurz, um die Notsignal-
funktion zu aktivieren.

3.  Drücken Sie die Taste zum zweiten 
Mal kurz, um die Taschenlampe 
auszuschalten.

Wenn die Taschenlampe eingeschaltet 
ist, leuchtet die LED-Ladeanzeige auf. 
Wenn die Taschenlampe keinen Strom 
mehr hat, schaltet sich die erste Lade-
kontrollleuchte aus.



SCHREIBTISCHLAMPE
1.  Drücken Sie die Einschalttaste 

zweimal schnell, um die Schreib-
tischlampe einzuschalten. Die He-
lligkeit der Lampe ist dann gering.

2.  Drücken Sie kurz die Taste, um die 
Helligkeit der Schreibtischlampe 
auf mittel zu stellen.

3.  Drücken Sie die Taste ein zweites Mal 
kurz, um die Helligkeit der Schreibtis-
chlampe auf hoch zu stellen.

4.  Drücken Sie die Taste zum dritten 
Mal kurz, um die Lampenfunktion 
auszuschalten.

Wenn die Schreibtischlampe einges-
chaltet ist, leuchtet die LED-Ladean-
zeige auf. Wenn die Schreibtischlampe 
keinen Strom mehr hat, schaltet sich die 
erste Ladekontrollleuchte aus.

POWERBANK
Die Ausgangsspannung beträgt 5 V/2 A, 
geeignet für 95 % der Mobiltelefone.
Wenn Sie die Notladefunktion verwen-
den, leuchten die Ladekontrollleuchten 
auf. Wenn der Akku der Powerbank 
schwach ist, schalten sich die Ladekon-
trollleuchten aus.

WARNHINWEISE
Bei der Verwendung von elektrischen 
Produkten sind stets die grundlegenden 
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen zu beachten:
1.  Lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienung-

sanleitung, bevor Sie das Gerät 
verwenden.

2.  Laden Sie die Batterie nicht in der 
Nähe von Feuer oder extremer Hit-
ze. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt 
nicht in der Nähe von Wärmeque-
llen wie Feuer oder Heizgeräten. 
Setzen Sie das Gerät nicht extre-
mer Hitze aus, wie z. B. direktem 
Sonnenlicht oder an einem heißen 
Tag im Auto. Andernfalls wird die 
Batterieleistung verringert oder die 



Lebensdauer der Batterie verkürzt.
3.  Achten Sie darauf, dass keine Ge-

genstände auf das Gerät fallen und 
keine Flüssigkeiten durch Öffnun-
gen in das Gehäuse eindringen.

4.  Wenn das Gerät längere Zeit nicht 
benutzt werden soll, laden Sie den 
Akku auf mehr als 50 % auf und 
bewahren Sie das Gerät an einem 
sicheren Ort auf.

5  Lagerung: Das Produkt sollte in ei-
nem überdachten Raum bei einer 
Umgebungstemperatur von 25 °C 
und einer Luftfeuchtigkeit von nicht 
mehr als 75 % aufbewahrt werden, 
um den Kapazitätsverlust der Zellen 
so gering wie möglich zu halten.

6.  Das Produkt sollte während des 
Transports vor Regen und Wasser 
geschützt werden. Eine längere 
Lagerung bei hohen Temperaturen 
sollte vermieden werden.

ABFALLBEHANDLUNG 
Informationen zur Entsorgung von 
Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten 
(WEEE)
Dieses Symbol auf Produkten und 
Begleitdokumenten weist darauf 

hin, dass gebrauchte Elektro- und Elektro-
nikgeräte nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt 
werden dürfen. Für eine ordnungsgemäße 
Entsorgung zur Behandlung, Rückgewinnung 
und Wiederverwertung bringen Sie diese Pro-
dukte bitte zu ausgewiesenen Sammelstellen, 
wo sie kostenlos angenommen werden. In ei-
nigen Ländern können Sie das Produkt beim 
Kauf eines neuen Produkts bei Ihrem örtlichen 
Händler zurückgeben. Die ordnungsgemäße 
Entsorgung dieses Produkts hilft Ihnen, wer-
tvolle Ressourcen zu sparen und mögliche 
Auswirkungen auf die menschliche Gesund-
heit und die Umwelt zu vermeiden, die durch 
unsachgemäße Abfallentsorgung entstehen 
können. Weitere Informationen über die nä-
chstgelegene Sammelstelle für Elektro- und 
Elektronik-Altgeräte erhalten Sie bei Ihrer 
Kommunal- bzw. Gemeindeverwaltung.



IT LAMPADA/
POWERBANK DA 

SCRIVANIA PIEGHE-
VOLE 4 IN 1

DETTAGLI PRODOTTO
Potenza nominale: 5W
Voltaggio: 3.7V
Potenza in ingresso/uscita: 5V/2A
Dimensioni torcia: 40x40x161 mm 
Dimensioni lampada: 65x85x315 mm
Capacità batteria powerbank: 1200mAh
Tempo di ricarica: 2 ore circas
Autonomia: Luminosità Bassa: 5.5 ore / 
Media: 2.8 ore / Alta: 2.5 ore (circa.)
Luminosità luce: 93.65lm
Funzioni: Torcia, lampada da tavolo, 
powerbank, supporto telefono

CONTENUTO
1 Lampada
1 Base
1 Cavo di ricarica
1 Manuale d’istruzioni

RICARICARE IL DISPOSITIVO
Per ricaricare il dispositivo, utilizzare il 
cavo di ricarica in dotazione. Collegare 
un'estremità del cavo di ricarica in dota-
zione a una fonte di alimentazione USB. 
Man mano che avanza la ricarica, le spie 
a LED si accenderanno una dopo l'altra. 
Quando il prodotto è completamente 
carico, tutte le spie saranno accese.
Le quattro spie (da sinistra a destra) ra-
ppresentano:
Prima spia: batteria al 25%



Asta 
telescopica

Ingresso di 
ricarica

Lampada da 
tavolo

Pulsante 
accensione

Supporto
telefono

Base
 (Staccabile)

Spia batteria
25% - 50% - 75%- 100%

Seconda spia: batteria al 50%
Terza spia: batteria al 75%
Quarta spia: batteria al 100%
Per caricare il prodotto, utilizzare un 
adattatore/caricabatterie con tensione 
e corrente uguali a quelle indicate nel 
prodotto (5V/2A).
L’utilizzo di un adattatore per la ricarica 
rapida può danneggiare il prodotto.

FUNZIONI LAMPADA

TORICA
1.  Premere a lungo il pulsante di ac-

censione per accendere la torcia.
2.  Premere brevemente il pulsante di 

accensione una volta per accedere 
alla funzione di segnale di soccorso.

3.  Premere brevemente il pulsante una 
seconda volta per spegnere la torcia.

Quando la torcia è accesa, si accende la 
spia di ricarica a LED. Se la torcia è sca-
rica, la prima spia di carica si spegnerà.



LAMPADA DA TAVOLO
1.  Premere due volte rapidamente il 

pulsante di accensione per accen-
dere la lampada da tavolo. La lumi-
nosità della lampada sarà bassa.

2.  Premere brevemente il pulsante 
per portare la luminosità della lam-
pada da tavolo a media.

3.  Premere brevemente il pulsante una 
seconda volta per portare la lumino-
sità della lampada da tavolo su alta.

4.  Premere brevemente il pulsante 
per la terza volta per spegnere la 
funzione della lampada.

Quando la lampada da tavolo è accesa, 
si accende la spia di carica a LED. Se la 
lampada da tavolo è scarica, la prima 
spia di ricarica si spegnerà.

POWERBANK
La corrente di uscita è di 5 V/2 A, adatta 
al 95% dei telefoni.
Quando si utilizza la funzione di rica-
rica di emergenza, le spie di ricarica si 
accenderanno. Quando la powerbank è 
scarica, si spegneranno le spie di rica-
rica.

AVVERTENZE
Quando si utilizzano prodotti elettrici, 
è necessario seguire sempre le pre-
cauzioni di base, tra cui:
1.  Leggere tutte le istruzioni prima di 

utilizzare il prodotto.
2.  Non caricare la batteria vicino al 

fuoco o in condizioni di calore es-
tremo. Non utilizzare il prodotto in 
prossimità di fonti di calore come 
fuoco o stufe. Non esporre il dis-
positivo a calore estremo, come 
la luce diretta del sole o all’interno 
di un’automobile in una giornata 



calda. Altrimenti, le prestazioni e la 
durata della batteria si ridurranno.

3.  Prestare attenzione a non far ca-
dere oggetti o liquidi all’interno del 
dispositivo.

4.  Se si prevede di non utilizzare il dis-
positivo per molto tempo, caricare 
la batteria oltre il 50% e conservarlo 
in modo sicuro.

5.  I prodotti di stoccaggio devono 
essere conservati in un magazzino 
al chiuso con un ambiente di 25° 
e un’umidità non superiore al 75% 
per ridurre al minimo l’attenuazio-
ne della capacità delle celle.

6.  Proteggere il prodotto dalla pioggia 
e dall’immersione in acqua durante 
il trasporto, ed evitare che rimanga 
accatastato per tanto tempo in un 
ambiente con temperature elevate.

SMALTIMENTO 
Informazioni sullo smaltimento dei 
rifiuti delle apparecchiature elettri-
che ed elettroniche (RAEE). Questo 
simbolo stampato sui prodotti e 
sui documenti informativi indica 

che i prodotti elettrici ed elettronici non devo-
no essere gettati insieme ai rifiuti domestici 
generali. Per un corretto smaltimento, al fine 
del trattamento, del recupero e de riciclaggio, 
consegnare questi prodotti ai punti di raccolta 
designati dove saranno accettati gratuitamen-
te. In alcuni Paesi si potrebbe anche restituire 
il prodotto al proprio rivenditore locale da cui 
è stato acquistato. Il corretto smaltimento del 
prodotto farà risparmiare risorse preziose e 
preverrà eventuali effetti avversi sulla salute 
umana e sull’ambiente che potrebbero essere 
altrimenti influenzati da una gestione inade-
guata dei rifiuti. Contattare l’autorità locale 
per ulteriori dettagli sul punto di raccolta più 
vicino dei RAEE.
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SPECIFIKACIJE PROIZVODA
Nazivna snaga: 5 W
Napon: 3,7 V
Ulazna/izlazna snaga: 5 V/2 A
Veličina ručne svjetiljke: 40*40*161 mm 
Veličina lampe: 65*85*315 mm
Kapacitet baterije powerbanka: 1200 mAh
Vrijeme punjenja: Oko 2 sata
Vrijeme rada: Niska svjetlina: 5,5 sati / 
Srednja svjetlina: 2,8 sati / Visoka svjet-
lina: 2,5 sata (približno)
Svjetlina svjetla: 93,65 lm
Funkcije: Ručna svjetiljka, stolna lampa, 
powerbank, stalak za mobilni telefon

SADRŽAJ KUTIJE
1x Ručna svjetiljka
1x Baza
1x Kabel za punjenje
1x Korisnički priručnik

PUNJENJE UREĐAJA
Upotrijebite priloženi kabel za punjenje 
da biste napunili uređaj. Priključite jedan 
kraj priloženog kabela za punjenje na 
USB izvor napajanja. Tijekom punjenja 
uređaja, uključivat će se jedna po jedna 
LED indikatorska lampica. Proizvod će 
biti potpuno napunjen kada se uključe 
sve lampice.
Četiri ćelije lampica (s lijeva na desno) 
predstavljaju:



Teleskopska 
šipka

Ulaz za pun-
jenje

Stolna lampa

Gumb za uključi-
vanje i isključivanje

Držač za 
mobilni telefon

Baza 
(odvojiva)

Indikatorska lampica 
napunjenosti od 25%, 
50%, 75% i 100%

Prva lampica: 25% snage
Druga lampica: 50% snage
Treća lampica: 75% snage
Četvrta lampica: 100% snage
Za punjenje koristite adapter/punjač s 
istim naponom i strujom kao što je naz-
načeno na proizvodu (5 V/2 A). 
Korištenje adaptera za brzo punjenje 
proizvoda može oštetiti proizvod.

FUNKCIJE LAMPE

RUČNA SVJETILJKA
1.  Dugo pritisnite gumb za uključi-

vanje kako biste uključili ručnu sv-
jetiljku.

2.  Prvi put kratko pritisnite gumb za 
uključivanje kako biste ušli u funk-
ciju signala za pomoć.

3.  Drugi put kratko pritisnite gumb za 
isključivanje ručne svjetiljke. 

Kada je ručna svjetiljka uključena, zas-
vijetlit će LED indikatorske lampice za 
punjenje. Ako je ručna svjetiljka prazna, 



isključit će se prva indikatorska lampica 
za punjenje.

STOLNA LAMPA
1.  Dvaput brzo pritisnite gumb za ukl-

jučivanje kako biste uključili stolnu 
lampu. Svjetlina lampe bit će na 
niskoj razini.

2.  Kratkim pritiskom gumba prebaci-
te svjetlinu stolne lampe na srednju 
razinu.

3.  Drugi put kratko pritisnite gumb za 
prebacivanje svjetline na visoku ra-
zinu.

4.  Treći put kratko pritisnite gumb da 
biste isključili funkciju lampe. 

Kada je stolna lampa uključena, zas-
vijetlit će LED indikatorske lampice za 
punjenje. Ako je stolna lampa prazna, 
isključit će se prva indikatorska lampica 
za punjenje.

POWERBANK
Struja izlaznog napona je 5 V/2 A, što 
je pogodno za 95% mobilnih telefona. 
Ako koristite funkciju za hitno punjenje 
powerbanka, upalit će se indikatorske 
lampice za punjenje. Kada je baterija 
powerbanka prazna, indikatorske lampi-
ce za punjenje će se ugasiti.

UPOZORENJA
Kada koristite električne proizvode, uvi-
jek se trebate pridržavati osnovnih mje-
ra opreza, uključujući sljedeće:
1.  Pročitajte sve upute prije upotrebe 

proizvoda.
2.  Nemojte puniti bateriju u uvjetima 

vatre ili ekstremne topline. Nemojte 
koristiti ovaj proizvod blizu izvora 
topline kao što su vatra ili grijali-



ce. Nemojte izlagati uređaj eks-
tremnim toplinama, poput izravne 
sunčeve svjetlosti ili unutrašnjosti 
automobila tijekom vrućeg dana. 
U suprotnom, smanjit će se per-
formanse baterije ili skratiti njezin 
vijek trajanja.

3.  Treba paziti da predmeti ne upad-
nu u proizvod i da se kroz otvore u 
kućište ne prolije tekućina.

4.  Napunite bateriju na više od 50% i 
pohranite uređaj na sigurno ako ga 
nećete koristiti duže vrijeme.

5.  Proizvode za skladištenje treba ču-
vati u zatvorenom skladištu s tem-
peraturom okoline od 25 stupnjeva i 
vlagom ne većom od 75% kako bi se 
smanjilo slabljenje kapaciteta ćelija.

6.  Proizvod treba zaštititi od kiše i uran-
janja u vodu tijekom transporta i 
spriječiti da dugo stoji u okruženju s 
visokom temperaturom.

ZBRINJAVANJE OTPADA
Informacije o zbrinjavanju otpadne 
električne i elektroničke opreme 
(OEEO).
Ovaj simbol na proizvodima i po-

pratnim dokumentima znači da se rabljeni 
električni i elektronički proizvodi ne smiju 
miješati s općim kućnim otpadom. Za pravi-
lno odlaganje radi obrade, oporabe i recikli-
ranja, odnesite ove proizvode na predviđena 
sabirna mjesta gdje će ih prihvatiti besplatno. 
U nekim zemljama proizvode možete vratiti 
svom lokalnom prodavaču kada kupite novi 
proizvod. Ispravnim zbrinjavanjem ovog proi-
zvoda uštedjet ćete vrijedne resurse i spriječiti 
moguće utjecaje na ljudsko zdravlje i okoliš, 
koji bi inače mogli nastati zbog neprikladnog 
rukovanja otpadom. Za dodatne informacije o 
najbližem sabirnom mjestu za OEEO obratite 
se lokalnim tijelima.



قضيب تلسكوبي

مدخل الشحن

مصباح طاولة

زر التشغيل

حامل الهاتف النقال
القاعدة 

)قابلة للفك(

ةردقلا رشؤم ءوض
100%  75%  50%  25%

الضوء الثاني: %50 من القدرة
الضوء الثالث: %75 من القدرة
الضوء الرابع: %100 من القدرة

استخدم محول/شاحن بنفس الجهد والتيار الموضح 
على المنتج )5 فولت/2 امبير( لشحنه.

قد يتسبب استخدام محول الشحن السريع في 
شحن المنتج في تلفه.

وظائف المصباح

الكشاف
1. اضغط على زر التشغيل ضغطة طويلة لتشغيل 

الكشاف.
2. اضغط على زر التشغيل لأول مرة للدخول إلى 

وظيفة إشارة الاستغاثة.
3. اضغط على الزر للمرة الثانية لإطفاء 

الكشاف.
عند تشغيل الكشاف، تضيء أضواء مؤشر 



AR
باور بانك مصباح

 مكتب قابل للطي 4 في 1

مواصفات المنتج
القدرة الإسمية: 5 وات

الجهد: 3.7 فولت
قدرة الدخل/الخرج: 5 فولت/2 أمبير

حجم ضوء الكشاف: 40×40×161 مم
حجم المصباح: 65×85×315 مم

سعة بطارية الباور بانك: 1200 ملي أمبير ساعة
زمن الشحن: نحو ساعتين

مدة التشغيل: السطوع المنخفض: 5.5 ساعة 
/ المتوسط: 2.8 ساعة / المرتفع: 2.5 ساعة 

)تقريبًا(
سطوع الضوء: 93.65 لومن

الوظيفة: كشاف، مصباح مكتب، باور بانك، 
حامل هاتف نقال

محتويات الصندوق
1× كشاف
1×  قاعدة

1× كابل شحن
1× دليل تعليمات

شحن الجهاز
يرجى استخدام كابل الشحن المرفق لإعادة شحن 
الجهاز. وصّّل طرف من طرفي كابل الشحن المرفق 

بمصدر كهرباء USB. عند شحن الجهاز، تضيء 
أضواء LED مؤشر الشحن، واحد تلو الآخر 

بينما يُشحن مصباح المكتب. عندما تضيء 
تمثل خلايا ضوء التنبيه الأربعة )من اليسار إلى 

اليمين(:
الضوء الأول: %25 من القدرة



2. لا تشحن البطارية في النيران أو الحرارة المفرطة. 
لا تستخدم هذا المنتج بالقرب من مصادر الحرارة 

كالنار والسخانات. لا تعُرِّض الجهاز لحرارة 
مفرطة، كضوء الشمس المباشر أو داخل سيارة في 
يوم حار. إن عدم القدرة على القيام بذلك يقلل 

ر عمرها. من أداء البطارية أو يقُصِّ
3. ينبغي توخي الحذر حتى لا تسقط الأشياء 
ولا تنسكب السوائل في الغلاف الخارجي عبر 

الفتحات.
4. إذا كنت تنوي ألا تستخدم الجهاز لمدة طويلة، 

يرجى شحن البطارية لأكثر من %50 واحفظه 
بأمان.

5. التخزين: ينبغي أن تُُخزَن المنتجات في مخزن 
داخلي ذو بيئة درجة حرارتها 25 درجة ورطوبة لا 

تزيد عن %75 لتقليل إضعاف سعة الخلايا.
6. ينبغي حماية المنتج من الأمطار والغمر في 

المياه أثناء النقل ومنع تكديسه في بيئة ذات حرارة 
مرتفعة لمدة طويلة.

معالجة النفايات
 معلومات عن التخلص من النفايات الكهربائية 

والأجهزة الإلكترونية WEEE، يعني هذا الرمز على 
المنتجات والمستندات المصاحبة أن المنتجات الكهربائية 
والإلكترونية ينبغي ألا تُُخلط مع نفايات المنزل العامة. 

للتخلص المناسب للمعالجة أو الاستعادة أو إعادة التدوير، يرجى أخذ 
هذه المنتجات إلى نقطة التجميع المعينة حيث تقُبل على أساس مجانًًي. في 
بعض البلدان قد تتمكن من إعادة منتجاتك إلى تاجر التجزئة المحلي بعد 

شراء منتج جديد. سيساعدك التخلص من هذا المنتج بصورة صّحيحة 
على توفير موارد قيمة ومنع أي تأثيرات محتملة على الصحة البشرية والبيئة، 

والتي قد تنشأ خلافًا لهذا نتيجة المعالجة غير الملائمة للنفايات. يرجى 
التواصّل مع سلطتك المحلية لمزيد من التفاصّيل بشأن أقرب نقطة تجميع 

WEEE إليك.



LED الخاص بالشحن. إذا نفذ شحن 
الكشاف، ينطفئ ضوء مؤشر الشحن الأول.

مصباح مكتب
1. اضغط على زر التشغيل مرتين بسرعة 

لتشغيل مصباح المكتب. سيكون سطوع المصباح 
منخفضًا.

2. اضغط ضغطة قصيرة على الزر لتبديل سطوع 
مصباح المكتب إلى المستوى المتوسط.

3. اضغط ضغطة قصيرة على الزر مرة ثانية لتبديل 
سطوع مصباح المكتب إلى مرتفع.

4. اضغط على الزر للمرة الثالثة لإطفاء وظيفة 
المصباح.

عند تشغيل مصباح المكتب، تضيء أضواء مؤشر 
LED الخاص بالشحن. إذا نفذ شحن مصباح 

المكتب، ينطفئ ضوء مؤشر الشحن الأول.

باور بانك
جهد وتيار الخرج يبلغ 5 فولت/2 أمبير، وهو ما 

يناسب %95 من الهواتف النقالة.
عند استخدام وظيفة بنك شحن الطوارئ، تضيء 

أضواء مؤشر الشحن. عندما ينخفض شحن 
بطارية الباور بنك تنطفئ أضواء مؤشر الشحن.

تحذيرات
عند استخدام المنتجات الكهربائية، ينبغي دائمًا 

اتباع الاحتياطات الأساسية، وتشمل التالي:
1. اقرأ كل التعليمات قبل استخدام المنتج.
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